
MI Department of Environment, Great Lakes and Energy 
Materials Management Division 

Solid Waste and Recycling Advisors 
 
 
Michigan Association of Counties 
Darwin Baas, Representative 
darwin.baas@kentcountymi.gov  
Michael Ruddock, Alternate 
 
Michigan Townships Association 
Mr. Tom Frazier, Representative 
tom@michigantownships.org  
 
Michigan Municipal League 
Herasanna Richards, Representative 
hrichards@mml.org  
 
Michigan Environmental Council 
Mr. Sean Hammond, Representative 
sean@environmentalcouncil.org  
Tom Zimnicki, Alternate 
 
Michigan Recycling Coalition 
Ms. Kerrin O’Brien, Representative 
kobrien@michiganrecycles.org  
 
Michigan Waste and Recycling Association 
Mr. Chris Phillips, Representative 
cphillips@landfillmanagement.com  
 
Michigan Chamber of Commerce 
Jason Geer, Representative 
jgeer@michamber.com  
Tonia Olson, Alternate 
 
Michigan Manufacturers Association 
Caroline Liethen, Representative 
liethen@mimfg.org 
 
Michigan Chemistry Council 
Mr. John Dulmes, Representative 
john@michiganchemistry.com  
 
Michigan Association of Regions 
Erin Kuhn, Representative 
ekuhn@wmsrdc.org  
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AMERIPEN 
Mr. Andy Hackman, Representative 
ahackman@serlinhaley.com  
 
Composting Council of Michigan and Michigan Organics Council 
Bill Whitley, Representative 
bill@spurtindustries.com  
 
Resource Recycling Systems 
Mr. Jim Frey, Representative 
frey@recycle.com  
 
Michigan State University 
Mr. Dana Kirk, Representative 
kirkdana@msu.edu  
 
NTH Consultants 
Brad Venman, Representative 
bvenman@nthconsultants.com  
 
Michigan Foundry Association 
Bill Lievense, Representative 
executivedirector@michiganfoundries.org  
 
Michigan Chapter of the Solid Waste Association of North America (SWANA) 
Paul Sgriccia, Representative 
paul@ptsconsultingllc.com  
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